

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**FAM No.11 of 2023**

Election Commission of India **Versus** The District Election Officer cum Collector & others

25/07/2023	<p>Shri Vivek Siddharth Ojha, Advocate for the appellant.</p> <p>Shri Arijit Tiwari, PL for the State.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted two weeks' time to remove the default.</p> <p>As prayed, list it after two weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">SD/-</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>(Goutam Bhaduri)</b> <b>Judge</b></p> <p style="text-align: right;">SD/-</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Sanjay S. Agrawal)</b> <b>Judge</b></p> <p>ashu</p>