

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR**

**Order Sheet**

**FAM No. 11 of 2023**

Election Commission Of India **Versus** The District Election Officer Cum Collector & ors.

18/08/2023	<p>Shri Rakesh Kumar Jha, counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Shri Trivikram Naik, PL for the State.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellant prays for a week's time to file document.</p> <p>List the case after a week.</p> <p>Sd/-</p> <p>(Goutam Bhaduri) Judge</p> <p>Sd/-</p> <p>(Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge</p>
gouri	