

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FAM No. 11 of 2023

Election Commission Of India **Versus** The District Election Officer Cum Collector

06/10/2023	Mr. Rakesh Kumar Jha, Counsel for the appellant. Mr. Jitendra Pali, Counsel for the State. Issue notice to respondent No.6 by ordinary as well as registered mode on payment of PF. Dasti services is also permitted. Let paper book be filed in accordance with the Chhattisgarh High Court Rules. List this case in 3rd Week of November, 2023. <table><tr><td>Sd/- (Goutam Bhaduri) Judge</td><td>Sd/- (Deepak Kumar Tiwari) Judge</td></tr></table>	Sd/- (Goutam Bhaduri) Judge	Sd/- (Deepak Kumar Tiwari) Judge
Sd/- (Goutam Bhaduri) Judge	Sd/- (Deepak Kumar Tiwari) Judge		
rahul			