

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet
FAM No. 11 of 2023

Election Commission Of India **Versus** The District Election Officer Cum Collector

09.01.2024	Mr. Vivek Siddharth Ojha, counsel for the appellant. Mr. Kashif Shakeel and Mr. Sundar Lal Sahu, counsel for respective respondents. Heard on I.A. No. 03/2023 an application praying for condonation of delay in filing the paper book. On due consideration the application is allowed and delay in filing of the paper book is hereby condoned. Heard on I.A. No. 03/2023, stands disposed off. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge
vaibhav	