



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FAM No. 11 of 2023

ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA

versus

THE DISTRICT ELECTION OFFICER CUM COLLECTOR

Order Sheet

06/12/2024 Shubham	Ms. Swami Das, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Rakesh Kumar Jha, Advocate for the Appellant. Mr. Sanjeev Pandey, Dy. A.G. for the State/Respondents No.1 to 5. Mr. Sundar Lal Sahu, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Manish Nigam, Advocate for Respondent No.6. Learned Counsel appearing for Respondent No.6 submits that arguing Counsel is out of Station, therefore, he prays for time. As prayed, post this matter after two weeks. Sd/- (Sanjay Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge