



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FAM No. 11 of 2023ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA **versus** THE DISTRICT
ELECTION OFFICER CUM COLLECTOR

02/07/2025	<p>Ms. Somya Das, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Rakesh Kumar Jha, Advocate for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. R.N. Pusty, Government Advocate for the State/Respondent Nos. 1 to 5, while none for respondent No.6, though served.</p> <p>As prayed by counsel for the appellant, post this matter after a week for final hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge</p> <p>Akhilesh</p>
------------	---

--	--