



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FAM No. 11 of 2023

ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA **versus** THE DISTRICT
ELECTION OFFICER CUM COLLECTOR

Order Sheet

10/04/2026 Pawan	Mr. Rakesh Kumar Jha and Mr. Vijay Satya Krishna, learned counsel for the appellant/s. Mr. Manish Nigam, learned counsel for the respondent. Mr. Ashish Shukla, learned Additional AG for the State. As prayed, list the case in the week after next. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge