



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FAM No. 11 of 2023

ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA **versus** THE DISTRICT ELECTION
OFFICER CUM COLLECTOR

Order Sheet

22/04/2026	Mr. Rakesh Kumar Jha, counsel for the appellant/s. Mr. Ashish Shukla, Addl. A.G. and Mr. Manish Nigam, counsel for the respective respondents. List the matter in the week commencing 15th June, 2026. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
<i>Deepti Jha</i>	